
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FE 

CF 

P2 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FC 

No. 

58 

10 

2 

50 

04 

61 

72 

5 

Name 

Mike Pepitone 

Keith McDonald 

Wayne Nicolette 

Ken Van Horn 

Joe Marcinski 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

Tony Rolfe 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

11 

Best Tm 

1:17.167 

1:17.193 

1:21.156 

1:19.687 

1:22.846 

Hometown 

Falls Church VA 

Ranson WV 

Cockeysville MD 

Powhatan VA 

Stephens City VA 

Alexandria VA 

Winchester VA 

Blue Hill ME 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

295237 

355346 

151827 

220874 

36360 

230187 

72 

512204 

Make-Model 

2000 Van Diemen RF 00/01 

2003 SCCA Enterprises P2 

Lola 1973 T-340 

1997 amac amac lmd 

1977 Royale RP24 

1978 Zink 10C 

2015 citition 2015 

2000 Carbir DS3 

Sponsor 

Stacy 

RAC Engines / Xibitz.net 

steel services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 26:05.772 

Provisional posted: 11:40 AM      Official posted: 1:10 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 7/9/2017 13:10:03 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.023 

Avg. Speed 

91.967 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.167 

Best Speed 

93.304 

Best Lap by 

58 - Mike Pepitone 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 4 Wings and Things 

Grp 4 Wings and Things Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 11:12:14 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/9/2017 10:45 

Official Results for Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6


