



MARRS 6

Official Results for Sunday Race

Sorted on Laps

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S]

Grp 4 Wings and Things

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles

Grp 4 Wings and Things Race 2

7/9/2017 10:45

Race (20 Laps) started at 11:12:14

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Laps	Best Tm	Hometown	Region	Member_ID	Make-Model	Sponsor
1	1	FC	58	Mike Pepitone	20	1:17.167	Falls Church VA	WDC	295237	2000 Van Diemen RF 00/	Stacy
2	1	FE	10	Keith McDonald	20	1:17.193	Ranson WV	WDC	355346	2003 SCCA Enterprises P2	
3	1	CF	2	Wayne Nicolette	20	1:21.156	Cockeysville MD	WDC	151827	Lola 1973 T-340	RAC Engines / Xibitz.net
4	1	P2	50	Ken Van Horn	19	1:19.687	Powhatan VA	WDC	220874	1997 amac amac lmd	
5	2	CF	04	Joe Marcinski	11	1:22.846	Stephens City VA	NER	36360	1977 Royale RP24	
6	3	CF	61	Chuck Van Nostrand			Alexandria VA	WDC	230187	1978 Zink 10C	
Not classified											
DNS	DNS	FF	72	Thomas E Schwietz Jr			Winchester VA	WDC	72	2015 citition 2015	steel services
DNS	DNS	FC	5	Tony Rolfe			Blue Hill ME	NER	512204	2000 Carbir DS3	

Announcements

Time of race: 26:05.772 Provisional posted: 11:40 AM Official posted: 1:10 PM CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed		Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
7.023	91.967		1:17.167	93.304	58 - Mike Pepitone	
Duffy Browne, Ch	ief of Timing & Scoring					Orbits
Russ Gardner, Ch	ief Steward	Å	72.0 · 224		<u></u>	
Sue King, Chairm	an SOM		\mathcal{M}	<u> 1853</u>	- Dalf Bron	æ
Results available	at www.wdcr-scca.org	WASHINGTON			Sarg pun	
Printed: 7/9/2017 1	3:10:03	D.C.				